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ACCOUNTI NG FOR WAREHOUSES ANDY OR REPAI R SHOP ACTI VI TI ES

Topi ¢ Par agr aph Page
Pur pose 13-1 13-1
Definition of Warehouse I nventory 13-2 13-1
Responsi bilities of Warehouse I nventory 13-3 13-1
Revol vi ng Fund War ehouse Activities 13-4 13-2

a. CEFMS Inventory Wirk Item - 13- 4a 13-2
War ehouse St ock (RF8000)

b. CEFMS Inventory Wrk - 13-4b 13-3
Fabri cati on/ Ref ur bi shnent
Cvil Wrks Project Activities 13-5 13-3
Accounting for Inventory Managenent 13-6 13-4

a. CEFMs Work Category El enent 13- 6a 13-4
“NACQ - New Acqui sitions

b. CEFMS Work Category El enent 13- 6b 13-4
“I'NVGN and I NVLS” - Inventory Adjustnents
for Gains and Losses

c. CEFMs Work Category El enent 13- 6¢C 13-4
“REPM” - Repair Stock
Accounting for Income and Revenue Earned 13-7 13-5

from Stock Sol d

Accounting for Stock Returns and Di sposal 13-8 13-5
of Excess
Revol ving Fund Pro-Fornma Entries for \Warehouse 13-9 13-5

Activities

a. Wirehouse Stock Acquisitions (Accounts 13- 9a 13-5
Payabl e Direct, Contract - Qutside of Governnent)

13-i



ER 37-2-10
Change 88
31 Jan 00

Topi c

b. \Warehouse Stock Transfer
O her

Asset Transfer In the Corps,

c. Wirehouse Stock Transfer Qut (Fixed Asset

Transfer Qut the Corps,
or the Public Wthout Being Rei nbursed.

d. Warehouse
Activities)

e. Warehouse
G vil Project)

f. \Warehouse

g. Warehouse
Donat ed)

h. Warehouse
Found on Works)

i. Warehouse

] . Warehouse

St ock | ssued/ Consuned (RF

St ock/ Consuned (Issued to a

St ock
St ock

St ock

St ock
St ock

and Sal vage Operation

O her CGovernnent Agenci es

Bur den Applied

Donat ed (Fi xed Asset

Found on Wbrk (Stock

Ret ur ned

for

Excess | ssues

Cvil Wrks Project Pro-Forma Entries for
War ehouse Activities

a. Warehouse Stock | ssued/ Consuned

b. Adjustnents (Cost Transfer) for
I nventory Itens Previously Expensed

13-i

Par agr aph Page

In (Fixed
Gover nnent
Agenci es or the Public Wthout Being Rei nbursed)

13-9b

13-9c

13-9d

13-9e

13- of
13- 99

13- 9h

13- 9i
13- 9j

13-10

13- 10a

13- 10b

13-6

13-6

13-6

13-7

13-7

13-7

13-7

13-7

13-8

13-8

13-8
13-8



