CHAPTER 13

ACCOUNTING FOR WAREHOUSES AND/OR REPAIR SHOP ACTIVITIES

<u>Topic</u>	<u>Paragraph</u>	<u>Page</u>
Purpose	13-1	13-1
Definition of Warehouse Inventory	13-2	13-1
Responsibilities of Warehouse Inventory	13-3	13-1
Revolving Fund Warehouse Activities	13-4	13-2
a. CEFMS Inventory Work Item - Warehouse Stock (RF8000)	13-4a	13-2
<pre>b. CEFMS Inventory Work - Fabrication/Refurbishment</pre>	13-4b	13-3
Civil Works Project Activities	13-5	13-3
Accounting for Inventory Management	13-6	13-4
a. CEFMS Work Category Element "NACQ" - New Acquisitions	13-6a	13-4
b. CEFMS Work Category Element"INVGN and INVLS" - Inventory Adjustmentsfor Gains and Losses	13-6b	13-4
c. CEFMS Work Category Element "REPMI" - Repair Stock	13-6c	13-4
Accounting for Income and Revenue Earned from Stock Sold	13-7	13-5
Accounting for Stock Returns and Disposal of Excess	13-8	13-5
Revolving Fund Pro-Forma Entries for Warehouse Activities	13-9	13-5
a. Warehouse Stock Acquisitions (Accounts Payable Direct, Contract - Outside of Government)	13-9a	13-5

Topic b. Warehouse Stock Transfer In (Fixed Asset Transfer In the Corps, Other Government Agencies or the Public Without Being Reimbursed)	Paragraph 13-9b	<u>Paqe</u> 13-6
c. Warehouse Stock Transfer Out (Fixed Asset Transfer Out the Corps, Other Government Agencies or the Public Without Being Reimbursed.	13-9c	13-6
d. Warehouse Stock Issued/Consumed (RF Activities)	13-9d	13-6
e. Warehouse Stock/Consumed (Issued to a Civil Project)	13-9e	13-7
f. Warehouse Stock Burden Applied	13-9f	13-7
g. Warehouse Stock Donated (Fixed Asset Donated)	13-9g	13-7
h. Warehouse Stock Found on Work (Stock Found on Works)	13-9h	13-7
i. Warehouse Stock Returned	13-9i	13-7
j. Warehouse Stock for Excess Issues and Salvage Operation	13-9ј	13-8
Civil Works Project Pro-Forma Entries for Warehouse Activities	13-10	13-8
a. Warehouse Stock Issued/Consumed	13-10a	13-8
b. Adjustments (Cost Transfer) for Inventory Items Previously Expensed	13-10b	13-8